13
•	 Contactors according to IEC / EN 60947-4-1
•	 Four frame sizes with rated current up to
100 A at 400 V AC-3
•	 3-pole versions
•	 Coil control voltage 24 — 415 V AC
•	 Rated conditional short circuit current
Iq 50 kA

24 — 415
V AC
Type Key
Certification	marks
3P
Poles (main
contacts)
3
Contactors Ex9C
14
Frame sizes
Frame size 18
Rated currents 9, 12,
18 A
Frame size 38
Rated currents 25, 32,
38 A
Frame size 65
Rated currents 40, 50,
65 A
Frame size 100
Rated currents 80, 100 A
Contactors Ex9C
15
Auxiliary contacts AX4311    see page 28
Auxiliary contacts AX42     see page 28
Overload thermal relays Ex9R     see page 32
Accessories
Front-mounted auxiliary
contact unit, 2/4 contacts
AX42
Overload thermal relay
Ex9R12, Ex9R38,
Ex9R100
Contactor Ex9C
Versions 09, 12, 18, 25,
32, 38, 40, 50, 65, 80,100
Side-mounted auxiliary
contact unit, 1 NO+1 NC
AX4311
Side-mounted auxiliary
contact unit, 1 NO+1 NC
AX4311
Contactors Ex9C
16
415 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101100 Ex9C09  11 3P 415V  1/40
400 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101101 Ex9C09  11 3P 400V  1/40
380 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101102 Ex9C09  11 3P 380V  1/40
240 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101103 Ex9C09  11 3P 240V  1/40
230 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101104 Ex9C09  11 3P 230V  1/40
220 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101105 Ex9C09  11 3P 220V  1/40
127 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101106 Ex9C09  11 3P 127V  1/40
110 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101107 Ex9C09  11 3P 110V  1/40
48 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101108 Ex9C09  11 3P 48V  1/40
42 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101109 Ex9C09  11 3P 42V  1/40
36 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101110 Ex9C09  11 3P 36V  1/40
24 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101111 Ex9C09  11 3P 24V  1/40
415 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101112 Ex9C09  22 3P 415V  1/40
400 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101113 Ex9C09  22 3P 400V  1/40
380 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101114 Ex9C09  22 3P 380V  1/40
240 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101115 Ex9C09  22 3P 240V  1/40
230 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101116 Ex9C09  22 3P 230V  1/40
220 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101117 Ex9C09  22 3P 220V  1/40
127 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101118 Ex9C09  22 3P 127V  1/40
110 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101119 Ex9C09  22 3P 110V  1/40
48 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101120 Ex9C09  22 3P 48V  1/40
42 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101121 Ex9C09  22 3P 42V  1/40
36 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101122 Ex9C09  22 3P 36V  1/40
24 V AC 9 A 18 3 2 NO + 2 NC 101123 Ex9C09  22 3P 24V  1/40
Technical data p. 42
Wiring diagrams